

Competition and Consumer Protection Commission

MERGER ANNOUNCEMENT – M/17/025

Competition and Consumer Protection Commission clears the proposed acquisition of sole control of Source Holdings Limited by Invesco UK Limited

19/06/2017

On 16 June 2017, the Competition and Consumer Protection Commission cleared the proposed transaction, whereby Invesco UK Limited would acquire sole control of Source Holdings Limited. The proposed transaction was notified to the Competition and Consumer Protection Commission under the Competition Act 2002 on 11 May 2017.

The Commission has formed the view that the proposed transaction will not substantially lessen competition in any market for goods or services in the State. The Commission will publish the reasons for its Determination on its website no later than 60 working days after the date of the Determination and after allowing the parties the opportunity to request that confidential information be removed from the published version.

Additional Information

Invesco UK Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Invesco Ltd. Invesco Ltd, headquartered in the United States, is an investment management firm listed on the New York Stock Exchange. Invesco is active in investment management in North America, Europe, the Middle East, Africa and Asia.

Source Holdings Limited, an investment management firm headquartered in London, has sales offices in Zurich, Paris and Munich. Source is a specialist provider of ETFs and its client domicile in Germany, Austria, UK, Ireland, France, Benelux, Israel, Switzerland, Italy.